
Southwestern (Hanover) IHSAA Cross Country Sectional 20
Hanover, IN
Oct. 14, 2023

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1Q Milan 21 1 2 3 7 8 35 65 17:15.7 1:15.0
2Q Madison Consolidated 76 6 10 15 16 29 33 18:13.4 1:10.7
3Q Austin 106 4 20 22 28 32 43 54 18:32.4 1:30.7
4Q Henryville 110 12 13 14 18 53 56 70 18:39.5 2:40.0
5Q New Washington 162 11 25 27 41 58 78 79 19:16.0 3:02.7
6 Charlestown 167 5 26 37 44 55 60 64 19:22.5 3:10.1
7 Rising Sun 187 21 34 38 46 48 75 19:32.7 1:38.8
8 Shawe Memorial 196 17 24 30 62 63 19:42.4 3:02.2
9 Switzerland County 216 23 45 47 49 52 80 82 19:59.9 1:59.0
10 Crothersville 229 19 36 42 51 81 21:26.4 10:41.8
11 South Ripley 236 31 39 50 57 59 66 67 20:15.6 1:58.9
12 South Dearborn 257 9 40 61 71 76 21:19.2 6:55.0
13 Lawrenceburg 356 68 69 72 73 74 77 23:11.5 2:09.0

Incomplete Teams: Jac-Cen-Del, Scottsburg, Southwestern (Hanover

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1Q. Milan
1 Benjamin Riehle, 12 16:33.9
2 Gabriel Riehle, 10 16:52.7
3 Lucas Cooney, 10 17:14.3
7 Ayden Potts, 12 17:48.5
8 Nathan Voss, 11 17:48.9
35 Ethan Dehamer, 12 19:23.9
65 Tyler Myers, 10 21:19.8

Total Time = 1:26:18.3     Total Places = 21

2Q. Madison Consolidated
6 Travis Hoffman, 11 17:47.2
10 Will Laufer, 10 17:57.0
15 Logan Ferris, 12 18:11.9
16 Layne Laufer, 11 18:12.7
29 Mason Davis, 11 18:57.8
33 Ben Crouch, 11 19:14.7

Total Time = 1:31:06.6     Total Places = 76

3Q. Austin
4 Hagen Chandler, 9 17:38.5
20 Jaxon Konkler, 12 18:24.4
22 Leif Hacker, 12 18:35.1
28 Rene Valencia, 12 18:54.9
32 Carlos Mata, 11 19:09.1
43 Devin Nease, 12 19:51.4
54 Ethan Lee, 11 20:45.7

PLACE FINISHER TIME

Total Time = 1:32:42.0     Total Places = 106

4Q. Henryville
12 Keanu Wycoff, 12 18:02.6
13 Jaxson Yaeger, 9 18:06.8
14 Josiah Spicer, 10 18:08.0
18 Karson Evans, 12 18:17.5
53 Gavin Abbott, 10 20:42.6
56 Poindexter Nolen, 10 20:53.4
70 Mark Williams, 12 22:46.6

Total Time = 1:33:17.5     Total Places = 110

5Q. New Washington
11 Paul Giltner, 12 17:58.4
25 Connor Shaffer, 11 18:42.3
27 Cohen Briles, 10 18:53.8
41 Aj Franklin, 11 19:44.2
58 Larry Bell, 12 21:01.1
78 Miguel Hessig, 12 25:07.1
79 Kalob Coomer, 11 25:26.2

Total Time = 1:36:19.8     Total Places = 162



6. Charlestown
5 Cameron Gemme, 11 17:39.8
26 Wyatt Chisman, 10 18:48.3
37 Luke Hammond, 10 19:35.8
44 Cooper Lee, 10 19:58.6
55 Colin Gemme, 12 20:49.8
60 Austin Tullis, 12 21:09.6
64 Kolton Mcdonald, 10 21:18.8

Total Time = 1:36:52.3     Total Places = 167

7. Rising Sun
21 Casey Fletcher, 11 18:32.1
34 Ethan Markland, 12 19:16.2
38 Trey Perry, 10 19:35.8
46 Owen Markland, 10 20:08.2
48 Maxwell Mossburger, 9

20:10.8
75 August Gridley, 10 24:37.6

Total Time = 1:37:43.1     Total Places = 187

8. Shawe Memorial
17 Cavaan Hambrick, 9 18:16.6
24 Nate Fewell, 9 18:38.6
30 Sam Fewell, 12 19:01.3
62 Matthew Vaughn, 10 21:16.4
63 Loren Stiver, 9 21:18.7

Total Time = 1:38:31.6     Total Places = 196

9. Switzerland County
23 Cale Collier, 10 18:37.1
45 Ty Lay, 10 20:07.2
47 Dylan Sullivan, 12 20:09.5
49 Gavin Rich, 10 20:29.5
52 Luke Sullivan, 10 20:36.0
80 Harlowe Haines, 9 27:29.4
82 Seth Burke, 9 32:20.2

Total Time = 1:39:59.3     Total Places = 216

10. Crothersville
19 Koby Davis, 9 18:19.9
36 Beau Napier, 11 19:29.7
42 Kaleb Moeller, 10 19:48.1
51 Brayden Heath, 9 20:32.7
81 Corey Reynolds, 11 29:01.6

Total Time = 1:47:12.0     Total Places = 229

11. South Ripley
31 Mason Bascom, 9 19:04.4
39 Carson Fisk, 12 19:40.8
50 Evan Eaglin, 12 20:32.1
57 Jordan Davis, 10 20:57.1
59 Luke Bradley, 11 21:03.2
66 Blake Swinney, 9 21:43.6
67 David Rutherford, 12 22:02.6

Total Time = 1:41:17.6     Total Places = 236

12. South Dearborn
9 Tegan Burk, 9 17:54.3
40 Kelly Grayson, 9 19:43.8
61 William Rohe, 11 21:09.9
71 Oliver Sargent, 9 22:58.8
76 Cooper Heizer, 9 24:49.2

Total Time = 1:46:36.0     Total Places = 257

13. Lawrenceburg
68 Ben Steelman, 11 22:10.5
69 Auston Young, 9 22:28.7
72 Buddy Haase, 11 23:29.3
73 Caleb Steelman, 11 23:29.4
74 Andre Pepito, 10 24:19.5
77 Brock Barry, 11 24:53.1

Total Time = 1:55:57.4     Total Places = 356



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Benjamin Riehle, 12 16:33.9 Milan
2Q Jadon Muncy, 12 16:41.3 Scottsburg
3 2 Gabriel Riehle, 10 16:52.7 Milan
4 3 Lucas Cooney, 10 17:14.3 Milan
5 4 Hagen Chandler, 9 17:38.5 Austin
6Q 5 Cameron Gemme, 11 17:39.8 Charlestown
7 6 Travis Hoffman, 11 17:47.2 Madison Consolidated
8 7 Ayden Potts, 12 17:48.5 Milan
9 8 Nathan Voss, 11 17:48.9 Milan
10Q 9 Tegan Burk, 9 17:54.3 South Dearborn
11 10 Will Laufer, 10 17:57.0 Madison Consolidated
12 11 Paul Giltner, 12 17:58.4 New Washington
13 12 Keanu Wycoff, 12 18:02.6 Henryville
14 13 Jaxson Yaeger, 9 18:06.8 Henryville
15 14 Josiah Spicer, 10 18:08.0 Henryville
16 15 Logan Ferris, 12 18:11.9 Madison Consolidated
17 16 Layne Laufer, 11 18:12.7 Madison Consolidated
18Q 17 Cavaan Hambrick, 9 18:16.6 Shawe Memorial
19 18 Karson Evans, 12 18:17.5 Henryville
20Q 19 Koby Davis, 9 18:19.9 Crothersville
21 20 Jaxon Konkler, 12 18:24.4 Austin
22Q 21 Casey Fletcher, 11 18:32.1 Rising Sun
23 22 Leif Hacker, 12 18:35.1 Austin
24Q 23 Cale Collier, 10 18:37.1 Switzerland County
25Q 24 Nate Fewell, 9 18:38.6 Shawe Memorial
26 25 Connor Shaffer, 11 18:42.3 New Washington
27Q Connor Everhart, 11 18:46.7 Scottsburg
28Q 26 Wyatt Chisman, 10 18:48.3 Charlestown
29 27 Cohen Briles, 10 18:53.8 New Washington
30 28 Rene Valencia, 12 18:54.9 Austin
31 29 Mason Davis, 11 18:57.8 Madison Consolidated
32Q 30 Sam Fewell, 12 19:01.3 Shawe Memorial
33Q 31 Mason Bascom, 9 19:04.4 South Ripley
34 32 Carlos Mata, 11 19:09.1 Austin
35 33 Ben Crouch, 11 19:14.7 Madison Consolidated
36Q 34 Ethan Markland, 12 19:16.2 Rising Sun
37 35 Ethan Dehamer, 12 19:23.9 Milan
38Q 36 Beau Napier, 11 19:29.7 Crothersville
39Q 37 Luke Hammond, 10 19:35.8 Charlestown
40 38 Trey Perry, 10 19:35.8 Rising Sun
41 39 Carson Fisk, 12 19:40.8 South Ripley
42 40 Kelly Grayson, 9 19:43.8 South Dearborn
43 41 Aj Franklin, 11 19:44.2 New Washington
44 42 Kaleb Moeller, 10 19:48.1 Crothersville
45 43 Devin Nease, 12 19:51.4 Austin
46 44 Cooper Lee, 10 19:58.6 Charlestown
47 Landon Higgins, 11 20:02.8 Southwestern (Hanover
48 45 Ty Lay, 10 20:07.2 Switzerland County
49 46 Owen Markland, 10 20:08.2 Rising Sun
50 47 Dylan Sullivan, 12 20:09.5 Switzerland County
51 48 Maxwell Mossburger, 9

20:10.8 Rising Sun
52 49 Gavin Rich, 10 20:29.5 Switzerland County
53 50 Evan Eaglin, 12 20:32.1 South Ripley
54 51 Brayden Heath, 9 20:32.7 Crothersville
55 52 Luke Sullivan, 10 20:36.0 Switzerland County
56 53 Gavin Abbott, 10 20:42.6 Henryville
57 54 Ethan Lee, 11 20:45.7 Austin
58 Jacob Ricke, 11 20:49.4 Jac-Cen-Del
59 55 Colin Gemme, 12 20:49.8 Charlestown



60 56 Poindexter Nolen, 10 20:53.4 Henryville
61 57 Jordan Davis, 10 20:57.1 South Ripley
62 58 Larry Bell, 12 21:01.1 New Washington
63 59 Luke Bradley, 11 21:03.2 South Ripley
64 60 Austin Tullis, 12 21:09.6 Charlestown
65 61 William Rohe, 11 21:09.9 South Dearborn
66 62 Matthew Vaughn, 10 21:16.4 Shawe Memorial
67 63 Loren Stiver, 9 21:18.7 Shawe Memorial
68 64 Kolton Mcdonald, 10 21:18.8 Charlestown
69 65 Tyler Myers, 10 21:19.8 Milan
70 66 Blake Swinney, 9 21:43.6 South Ripley
71 Gabriel Maloney, 12 21:57.8 Jac-Cen-Del
72 67 David Rutherford, 12 22:02.6 South Ripley
73 68 Ben Steelman, 11 22:10.5 Lawrenceburg
74 69 Auston Young, 9 22:28.7 Lawrenceburg
75 70 Mark Williams, 12 22:46.6 Henryville
76 71 Oliver Sargent, 9 22:58.8 South Dearborn
77 Marshall Johnson, 10 22:59.9 Jac-Cen-Del
78 72 Buddy Haase, 11 23:29.3 Lawrenceburg
79 73 Caleb Steelman, 11 23:29.4 Lawrenceburg
80 74 Andre Pepito, 10 24:19.5 Lawrenceburg
81 75 August Gridley, 10 24:37.6 Rising Sun
82 76 Cooper Heizer, 9 24:49.2 South Dearborn
83 77 Brock Barry, 11 24:53.1 Lawrenceburg
84 78 Miguel Hessig, 12 25:07.1 New Washington
85 79 Kalob Coomer, 11 25:26.2 New Washington
86 80 Harlowe Haines, 9 27:29.4 Switzerland County
87 Gage Pennington, 11 27:42.3 Southwestern (Hanover
88 Erik Mehringer, 11 27:47.6 Scottsburg
89 81 Corey Reynolds, 11 29:01.6 Crothersville
90 Jakob Mehringer, 9 31:56.8 Scottsburg
91 82 Seth Burke, 9 32:20.2 Switzerland County


